# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SFT Market Research, Inc.		06/10/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Citco Group Limited	
Street Address:	Regatta Office Park	
Internal Address:	West Bay Road, P.O. Box 31106	
City:	Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	SMB	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1957001	СІТСО

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)230-5199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-318-6518

Email: terrenceboyle@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Terrence G. Boyle

Address Line 1: c/o Paul Hastings Janofsky and Walker LL

Address Line 2: 75 East 55th Strreet

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70131.00004

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0955 195/001

UU UVS HJ

900194210

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence G. Boyle	
Signature:	/s/ Terrence G. Boyle	
Date:	06/13/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment (10th June 2011)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (10th June 2011)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0956

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of 2011 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between SFT Market Research, Inc., a Florida corporation having a business address of 701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2620, Miami, Florida 33131 ("SFT") and The Citco Group Limited, a Cayman Island corporation having a business address at Regatta Office Park, West Bay Road, P.O. Box 31106, SMB, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands ("Citco").

WHEREAS SFT owns all right, title and interest in and to (i) the mark CITCO & Design for "business planning and consultation, namely assisting companies and individuals to incorporate" and "banking and financial services, namely fiduciary management, mutual fund administration, electronic cash management, foreign exchange and currency placement, investment management and advisory services, and the issuance of letters of credit" including all goodwill associated therewith, (ii) United States Trademark Registration No. 1,957,001, and (iii) all common law rights with respect to the foregoing, all applications and registrations thereof in any office or agency of any State of the United States, and all extensions and renewals of any of the foregoing (collectively the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Assignment, SFT desires to assign to Citco all of SFT's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. SFT and Citco agree as follows:

- 1. SFT hereby assigns to Citco all of Citco's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.
- 2. SFT shall, upon Citco's reasonable request, execute all such documents and provide all such assistance as may be reasonably necessary to ensure that Citco obtains the full benefit of the assignment set forth herein or to perfect Citco's title to the Trademark Rights, subject to the payment by Citco of SFT's reasonable costs in relation to any such assistance.
- 3. SFT represents and warrants that SFT (i) is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, (ii) has not granted any third party any rights in the foregoing, and (iii) has not entered into any agreement with any third party in conflict with the terms of this Assignment.
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

LEGAL\_US\_E#93457549.1

6. This Assignment shall be governed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

SFT Market Research, Inc.

The Citco Group Limited

Lazara/Ameng-Torres

Title: Vice President

Nicholas Bashan

Title: General Counsel

LEGAL\_US\_E#93457549.1

**RECORDED: 06/13/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0958